504878961 04/20/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4925701

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
			Name			Execution Date	,
FREEDOM SCREENS	OF AUST	RALI	A PTY LTD			07/01/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	INFINIT	YRE	TRACTABLE SCREENS PTY LT	ΓD			٦
Street Address:	9 TRAD	ERS	WAY				
Internal Address:	CURRL	JMBIN	N WATERS				
City:	QUEEN	ISLA	ND				7
State/Country:	AUSTR	ALIA					
Postal Code:	4223						7
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1		Number	٦			
Patent Number:			786				
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΔΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:		(216):	363-9001				
			e-mail address first; if that is ur hat is unsuccessful, it will be se				
Phone:		21636	639000				
Email:			@faysharpe.com				
			SHARPE LLP EUCLID AVE FL 5				
Address Line 1:		_	/ELAND, OHIO 44115-1834				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			IPGZ 200006US01				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			RICHARD M. KLEIN				
SIGNATURE:			/Richard M. Klein/				
DATE SIGNED:			04/20/2018				
Total Attachments: 4 source=SIGNED_PATEN source=SIGNED_PATEN source=SIGNED_PATEN source=SIGNED_PATEN	IT_ASSIG IT_ASSIG	NME NME	NT#page2.tif NT#page3.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS made effective the first day of July 2016.

- BETWEEN FREEDOM SCREENS OF AUSTRALIA PTY LTD (ACN 093 847 388), an Australian company, of 9 Traders Way, Currumbin Waters, Queensland, 4223, Australia ("the Assignor")
- AND INFINITY RETRACTABLE SCREENS PTY LTD (ACN 142 162 856), an Australian company, of 9 Traders Way, Currumbin Waters, Queensland, 4223 Australia ("the Assignee")

WHEREAS

- The Assignor is the Applicant or Patentee for the Australian and overseas patent applications and patents set out in in Schedule 1 hereto ("the Patent Applications and Patents");
- The Assignor and Assignee have agreed that the Assignee is to be the sole owner of the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and Patents set out in Schedule 1; and
- 3. The Assignor agrees to co-operate with the Assignee in any and every way which may be necessary to enable the Assignee to apply for, obtain and maintain the grant of the Patent Applications and Patents in Australia or elsewhere, it being understood that such co-operation is to include the execution of documents and is to be rendered by the Assignor to the Assignee as requested by the Assignee.

IN pursuance of the Assignment and for consideration in the sum of \$1.00 and for other valuable consideration paid by or on behalf of the Assignee to the Assignor at or before the signing of the assignment:

(a) The Assignor hereby assigns and transfers over to the Assignee the full right,
title and ownership in and to the Patent Applications and Patents; and

æ. **∤** ⊛

PATENT REEL: 045994 FRAME: 0983

(b) The Assignor agrees to co-operate with the Assignee in any and every way which may be necessary to enable the Assignee to record the assignment of the Patent Applications and Patents on the relevant Patent Registers and before the relevant Patent Offices both in Australia and overseas, it being understood that such co-operation is to include the execution of documents.



Witness: Wayne Slater

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by INFINITY RETRACTABLE SCREENS PTY LTD (Assignee) in accordance with s127 of the *Corporations Act 2001* (Cth):

And the second

Michelle Ann Roberts Director

Anthony Gerard Roberts Sole Director

Anthony Gerard Roberts Director

- <u>~</u> -

SCHEDULE 1

		PATENTS / PATEN	TAPPLICATIONS	
COUNTRY	TYPE	NO.	TITLE	STATUS
Australia	Standard Patent	785311	A BRAKING SYSTEM FOR RETRACTING SCREENS	Granted
Australia	Innovation Patent	2009101373	AN INSECT SCREEN	Granted
Australia	Innovation Patent	2010101509	A SPRING AND ROLLER TUBE ARRANGEMENT FOR A RETRACTABLE MEMBER AND A RETRACTABLE SCREEN	Granted
Australia	Innovation Patent	2012101911	ROLLER ASSEMBLY AND GUIDE FOR A RETRACTABLE SCREEN	Granted
Canada	Patent	2,722,315	A RETRACTABLE SCREEN	Granted
Canada	Patent	2,823,025	ROLLER ASSEMBLY AND GUIDE FOR A RETRACTABLE SCREEN	Pending
Canada	Patent	2,892,321	APPARATUS FOR RETAINING A BLIND, AND BLIND ASSEMBLY	Pending
India	Patent	3125/MUM/2010	A RETRACTABLE SCREEN	Pending
India	Patent	2043/MUM/2015	APPARATUS FOR RETAINING A BLIND, AND BLIND ASSEMBLY	Pending
New Zealand	Patent	589351	A RETRACTABLE SCREEN	Granted
Thailand	Patent	1501003021	APPARATUS FOR RETAINING A BLIND, AND BLIND ASSEMBLY	Pending
USA	Standard Patent	8,528,623	A RETRACTABLE SCREEN	Granted
USA	Standard Patent	9,351,599	ROLLER ASSEMBLY AND GUIDE FOR A RETRACTABLE SCREEN	Granted

PATENTS / PATENT APPLICATIONS					
COUNTRY	TYPE	NO.	TITLE	STATUS	
USA	Standard Patent	9,617,786	APPARATUS FOR RETAINING A BLIND, AND BLIND ASSEMBLY	Granted	

r

PATENT REEL: 045994 FRAME: 0986

RECORDED: 04/20/2018